1
Annual expected damage cost and
maximum water depth of flood with
250m resolution in Japan by SI-CAT
1. IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION
Name Annual expected damage cost and maximum water depth of flood with 250m
resolution in Japan by SI-CAT
Edition Ver2.0

7.7 Keywords
7.7.1 Keywords on Dataset
Keyword Type Keyword Keyword thesaurus
Name
theme Human Dimensions > Natural Hazards > Floods GCMD_science
theme Disasters GEOSS
place Asia > Eastern Asia > Japan Country
7.7.2 Keywords on Project
7.7.2.1 Data Integration and Analysis System
Keyword Type Keyword Keyword thesaurus
Name
theme DIAS &amp;gt; Data Integration and Analysis System No_Dictionary
7.8 Online Resource
�File download : https://data.diasjp.net/dl/storages/filelist/dataset:622
7.9 Data Environmental Information
The file name of the annual expected damage cost is “AED_Coverage period_RCP Scenario_GCM
name_v2.bil” and the file name of the annual expected maximum water depth is
“ExpectedDepth_Coverage period_RCP scenario_GCM name_v2.bil”. “Coverage period” in the file
name is “current” in the case of the current climate and “2100” in the case of the late 21st
century climate. “RCP scenario” in the file name is “26” in the case of RCP2.6 and “85” in
the case of RCP8.5. “GCM name” in the file name is the abbreviation of the GCM name (CSIRO-
Mk3-6-0: CS, GFDL-CM3: GF, HadGEM2-ES: Ha, MIROC5: MI, MRI-CGCM3: MR). There are 22 files, about
207 MB per file. The header file (HDR_FILE.hdr), which is necessary to extract the file on the
GIS, is also downloaded.
4
7.10 Distribution Information
name version specification
BIL (Band
Interleaved by
Line)
No Data
8. DATA PROCESSING
9. DATA REMARKS
10. DATA POLICY
10.1 Data Policy by the Data Provider
1. The contents of this dataset must not be redistributed without permission.
2. The dataset creator is not responsible for any loss or damage caused by the use of this dataset.
3. If you want to use this dataset, please inform us of your purpose of use and affiliation.
10.2 Data Policy by the Project
10.2.1 Data Integration and Analysis System
If data provider does not have data policy, DIAS Terms of Service (https://diasjp.net/en/terms/)
and DIAS Privacy Policy (https://diasjp.net/en/privacy/) apply.
If there is a conflict between DIAS Terms of Service and data provider's policy, the data provider's
policy shall prevail.
11. LICENSE
12. DATA SOURCE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
12.1 Acknowledge the Data Provider
Data of flood damage cost / maximum flood water depth was developed by SI-CAT (Yamamoto et al., 2021).
12.2 Acknowledge the Project
12.2.1 Data Integration and Analysis System
If you plan to use this dataset for a conference presentation, paper, journal article, or report
etc., please include acknowledgments referred to following examples. If the data provider describes
examples of acknowledgments, include them as well.
5
" In this study, [Name of Dataset] provided by [Name of Data Provider] was utilized. This dataset
was also collected and provided under the Data Integration and Analysis System (DIAS), which was
developed and operated by a project supported by the Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science
and Technology. "
13. REFERENCES
Yamamoto, T., Kazama, S., Touge, Y., Yanagihara, H., Tada, T., Yamashita T. and Takizawa, H.:
Evaluation of flood damage reduction throughout Japan from adaptation measures taken under a